Summary	All current University of Phoenix degree students who are actively enrolled in a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program who (i) have taken a minimum of 24 credits at the University of Phoenix and have at least 18 credits remaining in a University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program; (ii) have an aggregate GPA of 3.75 or higher (on a 4.0 scale) in their current bachelor's degree program; (iii) have not had an unapproved break in attendance greater than 14 days in the last 365 days except for an approved leave of absence as of the scholarship deadline; and apply for this Academic Achievement Bachelor's Scholarship (Current Students) – April 2025 ("Scholarship") prior to the deadline and post attendance in a class between April 1st, 2025 and April 30th, 2025 ("Initial Attendance Window") will have the opportunity to be considered for one of 15 scholarships worth up to a maximum of \$2,000 each, distributed over 20 courses. Students must begin the admissions application prior to completing this scholarship application
Application Deadline	The Scholarship application will be made available online on April 1st, 2025. Applications must be completed and submitted online at www.phoenix.edu by 11:59pm MST April 30th, 2025 ("Application Deadline"). Applications submitted after the Application Deadline will not be considered. No exceptions.

Eligibility Criteria

a. As part of the scholarship application, the University of Phoenix will review the applicant's official University of Phoenix student account and transcripts to verify the following requirements: i. Applicant has completed a minimum of 24 credits at the University of Phoenix and has at least 18 credits remaining in their University of Phoenix bachelor's degree program as of the Scholarship application deadline. ii. Applicant has not had an unapproved attendance break of greater than 14 days in the last 365 days as of the Scholarship application deadline. iii. Applicant has a minimum GPA of 3.75 (on a 4.0 scale) as of the Scholarship application deadline. Applicant must be actively enrolled and attending the University of Phoenix for a bachelor's degree program within the Initial Attendance Window.

Selection Process

- 1. The recipients of the scholarships will be selected by the University of Phoenix.
- 2. It is the applicant's responsibility to submit a complete and signed

has elapsed from the student's first course start date notwithstanding any approved leave of absence(s), or (iii) the student graduates from their program, whichever comes first. Subsections (i)-(iii) are collectively hereinafter referred to as "Terminating Events".

2.

- d. Recipient completes their bachelor's degree program.e. Receives the maximum scholarship award

14. There will be no exceptions to these terms and conditions unless